2013-11-22 1
DRAFT – For Reference only.
Subject to change.
2013-11-22
DURIS® E 5
Datasheet
Draft Version 0.0
GW JDSMS1.PC

Subject to change.
Draft Version 0.0 GW JDSMS1.PC
Ordering Information
订购信息
Type: Color
Temperature
Luminous
Intensity 1) page 24
Ordering Code
类型 : 色温 发光强度 1) 第 24  订购代码
IF = 120 mA
[K] IV [mcd]
GW JDSMS1.PC-FTGP-5C8E-L1N2 6500 15000  ...  19400
GW JDSMS1.PC-FTGP-5E8G-L1N2 5700 15000  ...  19400
Q65111A5428
in process
GW JDSMS1.PC-FTGP-5H7I-L1N2 5000 15000  ...  19400 Q65111A5427
GW JDSMS1.PC-FTGP-5L7N-L1N2 4000 15000  ...  19400 Q65111A5431
GW JDSMS1.PC-FSFU-5L7N-L1N2 4000 14000  ...  18000 Q65111A5377
GW JDSMS1.PC-FTGP-5R8T-L1N2 3000 15000  ...  19400 Q65111A5430
GW JDSMS1.PC-FSFU-5R8T-L1N2 3000 14000  ...  18000 Q65111A5429
Note: The above Type Numbers represent the order groups which include only a few brightness groups (see page ). Only one group will be shipped on
each packing unit (there will be no mixing of two groups on each packing unit). E. g. GW JDSMS1.PC-FTGP-5H7I-L1N2 means that only one group
FT, FU, GP will be shippable for any packing unit. In order to ensure availability, single brightness groups will not be orderable.
In a similar manner for colors where color chromaticity coordinate groups are measured and binned, single groups will be shipped on any one packing
unit. GW JDSMS1.PC-FTGP-5H7I-L1N2 means that the device will be shipped within the specified limits. In order to ensure availability, single color
chromaticity groups groups will not be orderable (see page ).
In a similar manner for colors where forward voltage groups are measured and binned, single forward voltage groups will be shipped on any packing
unit. E. g. GW JDSMS1.PC-FTGP-5H7I-L1N2 means that only one forward voltage group L1,L2,M1,M2,N1,N2 will be shippable. In order to ensure
availability, single forward voltage groups will not be orderable (see page ).
注释 : 上述类型编号代表仅包含几个亮度组的订购组 （参见第 页） 。每个卷盘上仅装运一个亮度组 （一个卷盘上不会混装两个亮度组） 。例如， GW
JDSMS1.PC-FTGP-5H7I-L1N2 表示任何一个卷盘上仅可装运一个亮度组： FT, FU, GP 。为了确保可用性，单个亮度组将不接受订购。
类似地， 对于需要测量和分选色度坐标组的颜色， 每个卷盘上将仅装运单个色度坐标组。例如， GW JDSMS1.PC-FTGP-5H7I-L1N2 表示仅可装运特
定范围内的一个色度坐标组 （参见第 页）。为了确保可用性，单个色度坐标组将不接受订购。
同样， 对于需要测量和分选正向电压组的 LED， 每个卷盘上将仅装运一个正向电压组。例如， GW JDSMS1.PC-FTGP-5H7I-L1N2 表示每卷盘上仅可
装运正向电压组 L1,L2,M1,M2,N1,N2 中的一个。为了确保可用性，单个正向电压组将不接受订购 （参见第 页）。
Draft Version 0.0 GW JDSMS1.PC
2013-11-22 3
DRAFT – For Reference only.
Subject to change.
Maximum Ratings
最大额定值
Parameter Symbol Values Unit
参数 符号 值 单位
Operating temperature range
工作温度范围
Top -40 ... 85 °C
Storage temperature range
储存温度范围
Tstg -40 ... 100 °C
Junction temperature
结点温度
Tj 110 °C
Forward current
正向电流
(TS = 25 °C)
IF 180 mA
Surge current
冲击电流
(t <= 10 μs; D = 0.005; TS = 25 °C)
IFM 300 mA
Reverse voltage
反向电压
(TS = 25 °C)
VR not designed for reverse
operation
V
ESD withstand voltage
ESD 耐压
(acc. to ANSI/ESDA/JEDEC JS-001 - HBM)
VESD up to 5 kV
2013-11-22 4
DRAFT – For Reference only.
Subject to change.
Draft Version 0.0 GW JDSMS1.PC